FORM PTO-1619A		4-20-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expins 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1019A	MARIN HARRA HII GAND BURA KATA MA Kara Marin Hii Marin Bura Marin		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
MRD	,	01306212					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).							
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
[ː] New	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Assignment	Security Agree	ment			
Resubmis	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	X Change of Nam	•			
	of PTO Error	X Merger	Other				
Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Government				
Corrective	Prame #		Use ONLY by U.S. Government	Secret File			
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	A AUTOLOGOUS WOUNT	THERAPY, INC.		11 8 99			
Name (line 2)				Execution Date			
Second Party				Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	arty 		Mark if additional names of r				
Name (line 1)	INFORMATIX HOLDI	NGS INC		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	1527 SOUTH BOWMA	N ROAD, SUITE	G	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	Little Rock, AR	72211		seperate document from Assignment)			
Address (line 3)	LITTLE ROCK	AR/ US	7221				
City State/Country Zip Code Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name [
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
	F	OR OFFICE USE ON	. I	e OK			

Public burden reporting for this collection of ... hormston is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and jathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, J.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-8027), Washington, D.C. 20243. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 8651-8027, Patent and Tradomark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0015

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 501-376-3800						
Name	JOE D. CALHOUN					
Address (line 1)	GILL ELROD RAGON					
Address (line 2)	3801 TCBY TOWER					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	LITTLE ROCK, AR 7	2201				
Fages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 1						
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	, ,	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for				
	ent Application Number(s)	Patent N	lumber(s)			
60/090/16	7 60/097,897	L L				
· -	1					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Yeer</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number pct						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:						
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	es No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
JOE D. C.	ALHOUN	Jo Alash	11/23/99			
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0016

NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF OWNERSHIP OF APPLICATIONS

Docket Number (Optional) 8766.003

WHEREAS, Charles E. Worden of Little Rock, Arkansas (hereafter referred to as "Applicant") has invented certain new and useful improvements in ENRICHED PLATELET WOUND HEALANT, for which the following applications have been filed:

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/090,167; Filing Date 22 June 1998;

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/097,897; Filing Date 26 August 1998;

PCT/US99/02981; Filing Date 13 February 1999; and

PCT/US99/13958; Filing Date 21 June 1999; and

WHEREAS, Applicant assigned said applications to Autologous Wound Therapy, Inc., an Arkansas corporation (herein referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has merged with Informatix Holdings, Inc. which changed its corporate name to Autologous Wound Therapy, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its post office address at 1527 South Bowman Road, Suite G, Little Rock, AR 72211;

THEREFORE, TAKE NOTICE that all right, title and interest in said applications and any proper continuations, divisionals or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including the full and exclusive rights to the inventions disclosed therein and all patents issued thereon, are owned by Autologous Wound Therapy, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which is authorized to prosecute such application(s) as applicant.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any foreign counterparts are authorized and requested to issue each such patent(s) to Autologous Wound Therapy, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Executed this 8th day of November, 1999, at Little Rock, AR USA 72211.

Leans D. Hardren

State of Arkansas) County of Pulaski)

Before me personally appeared said DENNIS G. HENDREN and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 8th day of November, 1999.

RECORDED: 04/19/2000

Selina Frazier

F: DOCUMENT JDC AUTOLO PATENT 02 ASSIGN JDC

PATENT REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0017